TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: December 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States from December 24-25, 2018
among 1,473 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=1473
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 24%
Suburban 55%
Rural 20%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 32%

Base | n=1473
AGE*
18-34 27%
35-49 25%
50-64 27%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 49%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 68%
Black/African American 11%
Hispanic 14%
Asian 5%

Other

2%




Page 1

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 1
Q04007 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
18-34 399
27%

35-49 370
25%

50-64 399
27%

65+ 305
21%

Mean 47.9
Std. Dev. 16.82
Std. Err. 0.44
Sigma 1473

100%



Page 2

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 2
Q4005 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Male 717

49%
Female 756

51%
Sigma 1473

100%



Page 3

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 3
02109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
United States 1473
100%

Sigma 1473

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho
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28 Dec 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total

1473

1473

13

>3
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11
1%

34
2%

177
12%
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18
1%

120
8%

50
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]



Illinois 63
4%

Indiana 45

Iowa 9
1%

Kansas 7



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey
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General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total
1473

18
1%
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New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

96
7%

55
4%

59
4%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1473
Oklahoma 8
1%

Oregon 15
Pennsylvania 69
5%

Rhode Island 3
*

South Carolina 23
South Dakota 4
*

Tennessee 25
2%

Texas 123
Utah 9
1%

Vermont 1
*

Virginia 45
Washington 28
2%

West Virginia 5

Wisconsin 22
1%



Wyoming -

Sigma 1473
100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Yes 1473
100%

No -
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Right track 558
38%

Wrong track 796
54%

Don't know / Unsure 119
8%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Right track 633
43%

Wrong track 668
45%

Don't know / Unsure 172
12%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018

Table 8
I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Strong (Net) 912
62%

Very strong 239
16%

Somewhat strong 673
46%

Weak (Net) 561
38%

Somewhat weak 469
32%

Very weak 92
6%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 9
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Improving 478
32%

Getting worse 426
29%

Just as well off 517
35%

No opinion 52
Sigma 1473

100%



Page 12

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 10
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 642
44%

Strongly approve 292
20%

Somewhat approve 350
24%

Disapprove (Net) 830
56%

Somewhat disapprove 273
19%

Strongly disapprove 558
38%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Stimulating Jjobs 827
56%

The economy 767
52%

Fighting terrorism 758
51%

Immigration 676
46%

Foreign affairs 630
43%

Administering the government 608

41%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 12
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Administering the government 865
59%
Foreign affairs 843
57%
Immigration 797
54%
Fighting terrorism 715
49%
The economy 705
48%
Stimulating Jjobs 646

44%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 13
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 767
52%

Strongly approve 354
24%

Somewhat approve 413
28%

Disapprove (Net) 705
48%

Somewhat disapprove 304
21%

Strongly disapprove 401
27%

Sigma 1473

100%



Page 16

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 14
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 630
43%

Strongly approve 285
19%

Somewhat approve 345
23%

Disapprove (Net) 843
57%

Somewhat disapprove 307
21%

Strongly disapprove 536
36%

Sigma 1473

100%



Page 17

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 15
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 758
51%

Strongly approve 377
26%

Somewhat approve 381
26%

Disapprove (Net) 715
49%

Somewhat disapprove 295
20%

Strongly disapprove 421
29%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 16
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 608
41%

Strongly approve 268
18%

Somewhat approve 340
23%

Disapprove (Net) 865
59%

Somewhat disapprove 300
20%

Strongly disapprove 565
38%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 17
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 827
56%

Strongly approve 381
26%

Somewhat approve 446
30%

Disapprove (Net) 646
44%

Somewhat disapprove 287
20%

Strongly disapprove 359
24%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018
Table 18
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 676
46%

Strongly approve 374
25%

Somewhat approve 302
20%

Disapprove (Net) 797
54%

Somewhat disapprove 253
17%

Strongly disapprove 544
37%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 613
42%

Strongly approve 170
12%

Somewhat approve 442
30%

Disapprove (Net) 860
58%

Somewhat disapprove 402
27%

Strongly disapprove 458
31%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Approve (Net) 672
46%

Strongly approve 168
11%

Somewhat approve 504
34%

Disapprove (Net) 800
54%

Somewhat disapprove 419
28%

Strongly disapprove 381
26%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 21
DT01 When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Like him personally 386
26%

Dislike him personally 860
58%

Unsure / Don't Know 227
15%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 22
MID1101 Did you vote in the Congressional midterm elections on November 6th, or did you not have the chance to?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
I voted 1191
81%

I did not have the chance to 282
vote 19%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018

Table 23
MID1102 Did you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1202
Weighted Base 1191
Democratic candidate 626
53%

Republican candidate 506
42%

Other 51
Unsure 9
1%

Sigma 1191

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 24
MID606 Is your current representative to Congress a Democrat or a Republican?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Democrat 686
47%

Republican 594
40%

Not sure 192
13%

Sigma 1473

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QE2020 If Donald Trump runs

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Definitely vote for Trump 319
22%
Probably vote for Trump 160
11%
Probably vote for the 159
Democratic candidate 11%
Definitely vote for the 482
Democratic candidate 33%
I will vote for and 167
Independent or Other 11%
Candidate
Not Sure / Other 185
13%
Sigma 1473

100%

for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate,

will you...?

Page 27

28 Dec 2018
Table 25
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 26
01903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Republican 470
32%

Democrat 548
37%

Independent 426
29%

Other 30
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 27
01905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 467
Weighted Base 470
Strong Republican 286
61%

Not-so-strong Republican 183
39%

Sigma 470

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 28
Q01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 510
Weighted Base 548
Strong Democrat 322
59%

Not-so-strong Democrat 226
41%

Sigma 548

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 29
Q01912 Insert text assignment

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 496
Weighted Base 455
Republican/Democratic 241
53%

Democratic/Republican 214
47%

Sigma 455

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 30
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 493
Weighted Base 452
Lean Republican 122
27%

Lean Democrat 132
29%

Do not lean either way 198
44%

Sigma 452

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.
never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Barack Obama

Hillary Clinton

U.S. Military

FBI

Bernie Sanders

Joe Biden

U.S. Supreme Court

Mike Pence

Nancy Pelosi

Paul Ryan

Brett Kavanaugh

Total

1473

1473

1402

95%

1389
94%

1363
93%

1362
92%

1275
87%

1273
86%

1252
85%

1249
85%

1210
82%

1195
81%

1153
78%

1109
75%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 31
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Summary Of Ever Heard Of



Robert Mueller

Elizabeth Warren

Chuck Schumer

Mitch McConnell

James Mattis

1024
70%

1019

1010

69%

1007
68%

873
59%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Stephen Bannon 857
58%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've
never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
U.S. Military 1233
84%

FBI 918
62%

U.S. Supreme Court 917
62%

Barack Obama 874
59%

Joe Biden 792
54%

Bernie Sanders 727
49%

James Mattis 593
40%

Mike Pence 580
39%

Hillary Clinton 555
38%

Donald Trump 543
37%

Robert Mueller 524
36%

Nancy Pelosi 502

34%



Brett Kavanaugh

Paul Ryan

Elizabeth Warren

Chuck Schumer

Mitch McConnell

497
34%

495
34%

485
33%

421
29%

379
26%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018

Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've
never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Stephen Bannon 217
15%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018
Table 33
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

never heard of them.
Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Donald Trump 859
58%

Hillary Clinton 808
55%

Nancy Pelosi 693
47%

Paul Ryan 658
45%

Stephen Bannon 640
43%

Mike Pence 630
43%

Mitch McConnell 628
43%

Brett Kavanaugh 612
42%

Chuck Schumer 589
40%

Bernie Sanders 546
37%

Elizabeth Warren 533
36%

Barack Obama 515

35%



Robert Mueller

Joe Biden

FBI

U.S. Supreme Court

James Mattis

500
34%

460
31%

357
24%

332
23%

280
19%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

U.S. Military 128
9%

Page 38

28 Dec 2018
Table 33
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1363
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 555
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 195
13%

Favorable 360
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 808
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 269
18%

Very unfavorable 539
37%

Never heard of them 22
1%

No opinion 88
6%

Sigma 1473

100%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 34
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Hillary Clinton



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 2 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1402
95%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 543
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 279
19%

Favorable 264
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 859
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 58%
Unfavorable 209
14%

Very unfavorable 651
44%

Never heard of them 12
1%

No opinion 59
4%

Sigma 1473

100%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 35
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Donald Trump



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 4 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1210
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 580
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 250
17%

Favorable 331
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 630
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 255
17%

Very unfavorable 374
25%

Never heard of them 6l
4%

No opinion 202
14%

Sigma 1473

100%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 36
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Mike Pence



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 8 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1153
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 495
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 100
Favorable 394
27%

Very Unfavorable/ 658
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 321
22%

Very unfavorable 337
23%

Never heard of them 78
5%

No opinion 242
16%

Sigma 1473

100%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 37
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Paul Ryan



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 9 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1195
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 502
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 128
Favorable 374
25%

Very Unfavorable/ 693
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 230
16%

Very unfavorable 463
31%

Never heard of them 88
6%

No opinion 190
13%

Sigma 1473

100%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 38
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Nancy Pelosi



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 10 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1007
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 379
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 72
Favorable 307
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 628
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 272
18%

Very unfavorable 356
24%

Never heard of them 131
9%

No opinion 335
23%

Sigma 1473

100%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 39
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Mitch McConnell



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 11 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1010
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 421
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 113
Favorable 308
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 589
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 250
17%

Very unfavorable 340
23%

Never heard of them 131
9%

No opinion 332
23%

Sigma 1473

100%
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28 Dec 2018
Table 40
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Chuck Schumer



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 12 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1273
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 727
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 251
17%

Favorable 476
32%

Very Unfavorable/ 546
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 234
16%

Very unfavorable 312
21%

Never heard of them 35
2%

No opinion 166
11%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 41
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Bernie Sanders



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 13 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1019
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 485
(Sub-Net) 33%
Very favorable 149

10%

Favorable 336
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 533
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 213
14%

Very unfavorable 320
22%

Never heard of them 137
9%

No opinion 317
22%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 42
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Elizabeth Warren



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 14 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1252
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 792
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 341
23%

Favorable 451
31%

Very Unfavorable/ 460
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 206
14%

Very unfavorable 254
17%

Never heard of them 48
3%

No opinion 172
12%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 43
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Joe Biden



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 21 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 857
58%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 217
(Sub-Net) 15%
Very favorable 52
Favorable 165
11%

Very Unfavorable/ 640
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 235
16%

Very unfavorable 405
28%

Never heard of them 233
16%

No opinion 383
26%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 44
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Stephen Bannon



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 34 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1024
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 524
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 253
17%

Favorable 271
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 500
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 257
17%

Very unfavorable 243
17%

Never heard of them 132
9%

No opinion 317
22%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 45
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Robert Mueller



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 37 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1389
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 874
(Sub-Net) 59%
Very favorable 528
36%

Favorable 346
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 515
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 177
12%

Very unfavorable 338
23%

Never heard of them 12
1%

No opinion 73
5%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 46
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Barack Obama



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 53 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1362
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1233
(Sub-Net) 84%
Very favorable 729
49%

Favorable 505
34%

Very Unfavorable/ 128
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 9%
Unfavorable 87

6%

Very unfavorable 42
Never heard of them 15
1%

No opinion 96
7%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 47

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

U.

S.

Military



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 54 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1275
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 918
(Sub-Net) 62%
Very favorable 269
18%

Favorable 649
44%

Very Unfavorable/ 357
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 220
15%

Very unfavorable 137
Never heard of them 11
1%

No opinion 187
13%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 48
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

FBI



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 55 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1249
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 917
(Sub-Net) 62%
Very favorable 212
14%

Favorable 705
48%

Very Unfavorable/ 332
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 254
17%

Very unfavorable 78
Never heard of them 20
1%

No opinion 204
14%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 49

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

U.

S.

Supreme Court



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 62 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1109
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 497
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 182

12%

Favorable 315
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 612
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 242
16%

Very unfavorable 370
25%

Never heard of them 113
8%

No opinion 250
17%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 50
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Brett Kavanaugh



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 63 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Ever Heard Of (Net) 873
59%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 593
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 203
14%

Favorable 390

26%

Very Unfavorable/ 280
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 19%
Unfavorable 178

12%

Very unfavorable 102
Never heard of them 251
17%

No opinion 349
24%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Table 51
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

James Mattis



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Health care 530
36%

Immigration 491
33%

Economy and jobs 419
28%

Terrorism / national 374
security 25%
National debt / federal 307
budget deficits 21%
Guns 288
20%

Environment / climate change 239
16%

Crime and drugs 218
15%

Taxes 183
12%

Corruption 175
12%

School safety 170
12%

Race relations 168

11%
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Education

Income inequality

Foreign policy

Cybersecurity

Criminal justice (policing,
courts, prisons)

167
11%

134

)
]

120
8%

110

[

]

100

)



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Defense

Political correctness

Women's rights

Other

Sigma

General Adult Population

I1 What would you say are the

Total
1473

71
5%

66

[
]

65
4%

23
2%

4419
300%

most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Page 59

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 53
SHUTDOWN1201A Do you support building a wall on the Mexican border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 731
Weighted Base 747
Yes 325
44%

No 421
56%

Sigma 747

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 54
SHUTDOWN1201B Do you support building a security barrier on the Mexican border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 742
Weighted Base 726
Yes 336
46%

No 390
54%

Sigma 726

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 55
SHUTDOWN1207 Do you think that border security on the southern border is a serious problem requiring immediate action, a minor
problem that can wait, or something that is not even a minor priority?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Serious problem 704

48%
Minor problem 555

38%
Not even a small priority 213

14%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 56
SHUTDOWN1208 Do you support or oppose the partial government shutdown over funding for border security?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Strongly/Somewhat Support 584
(Net) 40%
Strongly support 297
20%

Somewhat support 287
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 889
(Net) 60%
Somewhat oppose 317
22%

Strongly oppose 571
39%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018

Table 57
SHUTTOWN1209 Do you think this is a real shutdown of the government or largely a symbolic one?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Real shutdown 534
36%

A symbolic one 939
64%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 58
SHUTDOWN1210 The House of Representatives passed a continuing resolution that had $5 billion of boarder wall and security but the
Democrats in the Senate blocked it, saying they will not fund the barrier the president wants, triggering the
partial shutdown. Do you think that the Democrats should fund the $5 billion for the border security or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Democrats should fund 667

45%
Should not fund 805

55%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 59
SHUTDOWN1211 Do you think Donald Trump should give in and withdraw his demand for 5 billion for the border security?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Trump should give in 850

58%
Should not give in 623

42%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 60
SHUTDOWN1212 Do you think Trump and the Democrats should compromise and agree on $2.5. Billion for the border security and end the
shutdown?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Should compromise 755

51%
Should not compromise 718

49%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 61
SHUTDOWN1205 If the government shuts down for more than a few days, who do you think will bear the most responsibility for the shutdown?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Donald Trump 637
43%

Congressional Democrats 336
23%

Congressional Republicans 75
5%

They will all be equally 424
responsible 29%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 62
SHUTDOWN1206 In general, should Congress and the President work to compromise to avoid a prolonged government shutdown or should they
stick to their principles even if it means shutting down the government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Compromise 966

66%
Stick to their principles 507

34%
Sigma 1473

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

SYRIA1201 How important is it

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Very/Somewhat Important 1021
(Net) 69%
Very important 342
23%

Somewhat important 679
46%

Not At All/Not So Important 452
(Net) 31%
Not so important 342
23%

Not at all important 110
7%

Sigma 1473

100%

for the United States to have a ground troops in the Middle East?
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 64
SYRIA1203 Do you support or oppose the decision of the administration to remove troops from Syria?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Support 767

52%
Oppose 706

48%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 65
SYRIA1205 US troops have been in Syria for over 4 years. Would you support US troops staying in Syria for another 4 years, even if
they were not able to accomplish their mission?

Base: Oppose The Decision

Total

Unweighted Base 727
Weighted Base 706
Yes 428
61%

No 278
39%

Sigma 706

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 66
SYRIA1207 Do you think ISIS has been mostly defeated in Syria or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Yes 302
21%

No 604
41%

Not sure 567
38%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 67
SYRIA1208 In general, do you think the US ground troops should be kept in places like Syria and Irag to maintain security in the
region or do you think it is better to withdraw our troops from such areas?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Keep ground troops 794
54%

Withdraw troops 679
46%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 68
SYRIA1209 Do you think that President Trump is doing the right thing or the wrong thing in removing our troops from Syria and
reducing our troops in Afghanistan?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Right thing 778
53%

Wrong thing 695
47%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018

Table 69
SYRIA1210 If the President, after due consideration, brings home our troops from countries like Syria, should military generals
who did not want to bring them home quit their posts or as loyal generals under civilian rule should follow orders
and keep their disagreements quiet?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473

Weighted Base 1473

Generals who disagree should 594

quite their posts 40%
Generals who disagree should 879

follow order and keep their 60%
disagreements quiet

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018

Table 70
TADMIN1204 Does General Jim Mattis's resignation as Secretary of Defense make you more likely to support Donald Trump's foreign
policy, less likely to support Donald Trump's foreign policy, or about as likely to support his foreign policy as
before?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
More likely to support 231
16%

Less likely to support 710
48%

About as likely to support 532
36%

Sigma 1473

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M9B Do you think that, for his actions,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Impeached and removed from 572
office 39%
Censured by Congress 301
20%

No action should be taken 600
41%

Sigma 1473

100%

President Trump should be impeached and removed from office,
or no action should be taken?

censured by Congress,

Page 77
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Table 71



Page 78

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 72
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Helping the country 608

41%
Hurting the country 865

59%
Sigma 1473

100%



Page 79

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 73
QCOLLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Found 580
39%

Not found 569
39%

Don't know 323
22%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 74
INV506 How long do you think independent counsel Robert Mueller should keep on investigating?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
He should stop immediately 451
31%

Another month 145
10%

2 to 3 months 191
13%

3 to 6 months 114
6 months to a year 100
Indefinitely 471
32%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018

Table 75
QCONGRESS Do you think that the FBI needs to turn over the documents requested by Congress on the start of the Trump-Russia
investigation or should the FBI and justice department continue to withhold the documents on the start of the
investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Turn over documents 1058
requested by Congress 72%
Withhold the documents 415

28%
Sigma 1473

100%



Page 82

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 76
QRELEASEA Do you support or oppose the decision by the administration to declassify and publicly release the evidence used by the
FBI and the Justice department to start the investigation on possible collusion between the Trump campaign and Russia?

Base: Split 1

Total

Unweighted Base 733
Weighted Base 742
Strongly/Somewhat Support 527
(Net) 71%
Strongly support 236
32%

Somewhat support 291
39%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 215
(Net) 29%
Somewhat oppose 129
17%

Strongly oppose 86
12%

Sigma 742

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Page 83

28 Dec 2018
Table 77

QRELEASEB Do you support or oppose the decision to declassify and publicly release the evidence used by the FBI and the Justice

Base: Split 2

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

department to start the

Total

517
71%

237
32%

280
38%

214
29%

140
19%

74
10%

731
100%

investigation on possible collusion between the Trump campaign and Russia?



Page 84

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 78
INV0901 Which is closest to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
It's important to publicly 934
release the evidence used by 63%
the FBI and the Justice
Department to clear the air
about
any possible wrongdoing in
starting the Trump-Russia
investigation
The administration should 539
not publicly release the 37%
evidence to avoid
interfering with sources and
methods of interviewing
Sigma 1473

100%



Page 85

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 79
ONEW1l Do you believe the investigation of Hillary Clinton and the Clinton foundation was objective, was tilted in her favor,
or was tilted against her?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Objective 383

26%
Tilted in her favor 589

40%
Tilted against her 501

34%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 80
MEMO14 Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias
play no role in launching investigations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Bias played a role 757
51%

Bias did not play a role 716
49%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 81
FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Favor 958

65%
Oppose 515

35%
Sigma 1473

100%



Page 88

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 82
PROBE1201 Would you favor trying to impeach President Trump over lying and trying to make payments to women who claimed they had
affairs with him or does that return us to 1998 and what happened with President Clinton?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Favor trying to impeach 719

49%
Would return us to 1998 754

51%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 83
PROBE1202 Do you think the special counsel investigation has failed to find any Russian collusion and is now just trying to find
even alleged campaign finance violations to entrap the President?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Yes 734

50%
No 739

50%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 84
PROBE1203 Which comes closer to you view of the special counsel's investigation into the 2016 election?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
It is an unbiased 823
investigation dealing with 56%
serious issues
It is a biased political 650
investigation designed to 44%
hurt President Trump
Sigma 1473

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

White

Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

Total

1473

1473

997

68%

164
11%

212
14%

74

o
]

26
2%

1473
100%

QORACE What is your race?
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not employed, but looking
for work

Not employed and not looking

for work

Not employed, unable to work

due to a disability or
illness

Retired
Student
Stay-at-home spouse or
partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Total

1473

1473

680
46%

131
9%

65
4%

46

o
]

15
1%

55

o

303
21%

49

3

°

93
6%

34
2%

1473
100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018

Table 87
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 765
Weighted Base 811
Public sector 336
41%

Private sector 344
42%

Not-for-profit 74
9%

Other 14
Don't know 43
5%

Sigma 811

100%



Fielding Period: December 24 - 25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members

of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

Total

1473

1473

141
10%

117

50
3%

1108
75%

56

>3
]

1473
100%

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Page 94

28 Dec 2018

Table 88
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 89

02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Less than high school 26
Completed some high school 87
6%

High school graduate or 273
equivalent (e.g., GED) 19%
Job-specific training 60
programs after high school %
Completed some college, but 322
no degree 22%
Associate's degree 206
14%

College graduate (e.g., 252
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 17%
Completed some graduate 73
school, but no degree %
Completed graduate school 174
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 12%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018

Table 90
02135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Married or civil union 705
48%

Single, never married 418
28%

Divorced 1ol
11%

Separated 34
Widowed/Widower 72
5%

Living with partner 84
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018

Table 91
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
None 786
53%

One 294
20%

Two 247
17%

Three 94
Four or more 52
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 92
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Liberal (Net) 392
27%

Strong liberal 204
14%

Lean liberal 188
13%

Moderate 613
42%

Conservative (Net) 468
32%

Lean conservative 238
16%

Strong conservative 230
16%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 93
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Fiscally liberal 305
21%

Fiscally conservative 695
47%

Do not lean one way or the 473
other 32%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 94
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Socially liberal 475

32%
Socially conservative 581

39%
Do not lean one way or the 416
other 28%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 95
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote
in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Yes 1195
81%

No 278
19%

Sigma 1473

100%



Page 102

Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

28 Dec 2018

Table 96
S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.

Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1196
Weighted Base 1195
Hillary Clinton 535
45%

Donald Trump 514
43%

Gary Johnson 46
Jill Stein 30
2%

Other 41
3%

Prefer not to answer 29
Sigma 1195

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 97
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1196
Weighted Base 1195
Likeability 200

17%
Their stand on the issues 995

83%
Sigma 1195

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 98
Q02145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
A house that I/we own 908
62%

An apartment or condominium 130
that I/we own 9%
Another type of home that I/ 42
we own %
A house that I/we rent or 172
lease 12%
An apartment or condominium 189
that I/we rent or lease 13%
Another type of home that I/ 20
we rent or lease %
None of these 11
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 99
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Urban 355
24%

Suburban 817
55%

Rural 300
20%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 100
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Yes 1459

99%
No 14

1%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 101
HOl Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Yes 1344

91%
No 129

9%
Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 102
02157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
Less than $15,000 106
$15,000 to $24,999 103
7%

$25,000 to $34,999 111
8%

$35,000 to $49,999 180
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 255
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 199
13%

$100,000 to $124,999 199
13%

$125,000 to $149,999 124
8%

$150,000 to $199,999 83
$200,000 to $249,999 43
$250,000 or more 44
Decline to answer 27
2%

Sigma 1473



100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 103
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
AT&T 306
21%

Verizon 349
24%

T-Mobile 215
15%

Sprint 141
10%

TracFone 60
4%

MetroPCS 100
Virgin Mobile 19
1%

Straight Talk 47
Boost Mobile 57
Cricket 39
3%

Consumer Cellular 24
Netl0 6

US Cellular 28



N
o

i

Walmart FamilyMobile

Other 58

None of the above 22
1%

Sigma 1473

100%
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Fielding Period: December 24 - 25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
28 Dec 2018
Table 104
CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1473
Weighted Base 1473
AT&T 244
17%

Bright House 33
2%

Cablevision 43
3%

Charter 96
Comcast 297
20%

Cox Cable Communications 65
Time Warner Cable 187
13%

Verizon 138
Frontier 42
CenturyLink 61
4%

Cincinnati Bell 7
*

Mediacom 23

[
]

Suddenlink 15



—
o

Windstream 8
1%
Other 114
None of the above 99
7%
Sigma 1473

100%



